

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20131, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute cooperative agreements with certain municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2019 Drug Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) and related programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$1,174,640.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 20131, April 1, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff reviewed requests by certain municipalities for 2019 DARE and related program funding and provided funding recommendations to the Jackson County Drug Commission on March 12, 2019, for the 2019 calendar year; and,

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff and the Drug Commission now recommend these school-based drug prevention programs be funded in the following amounts:

MUNICIPALITY

ALLOCATION

TOTAL	\$1,174,640.00
City of Sugar Creek TOTAL	\$44,212.00
City of Oak Grove	\$69,204.00
City of Lee's Summit	\$252,204.00
KCPD	\$254,204.00
City of Independence	\$244,204.00
City of Grandview	\$75,204.00
City of Grain Valley	\$87,204.00
City of Blue Springs	\$148,204.00

File #: 20131, Version: 0				
now therefore,				
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature o	f Jackson County,	Missouri, that	the County	Executive
be and hereby is authorized to execute Coo	perative Agreemer	nts with the c	ities of Blue	e Springs,
Grain Valley, Grandview, Independence, Lee's	Summit, Oak Grov	e, and Sugar	Creek and th	าe Kansas
City Board of Police Commissioners, at a	an aggregate cos	t to the Co	ounty not t	o exceed
\$1,174,640.00, in a form to be approved by the	County Counselor	; and,		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Depa	rtment of Finance	and Purchas	ing be and	hereby is
authorized to make all payments, including fina	I payment on the c	ontracts.		
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effect Legislature.	tive immediately up	oon its passag	∣e by a majo	ority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
Interim County Counselor				
Certificate of Passage				
I hereby certify that the attached resolute passed on April 8, 2019 by the Jackson County				
Yeas9	Nays	0		
Abstaining0	Absent	0		
Date		Mary	Jo	- Spino,

Clerk of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$1,174,640.00			
Date	Chief Administrative Officer			